
 
 

2020 Campaign Contacts 
 

 
United Way Staff:   
Main Office:     (573) 636-4100 (phone) 
      (573) 636-8077 (fax) 
    
President/CPO    Ann Bax 
      ann.bax@unitedwaycemo.org  
 
Vice President    Theresa Verslues 
      theresa.verslues@unitedwaycemo.org 
 
Marketing & Events Director  Amber Brondel  
      amber.brondel@unitedwaycemo.org 
 
Finance Director    Jennifer Wilbers  
      jennifer.wilbers@unitedwaycemo.org  
 
Operations Specialist   Tabatha Brightwell  
      tabatha.brightwell@unitedwaycemo.org   
 
Administrative Coordinator   Lynne Bateman 
      lynne.bateman@unitedwaycemo.org 
 
 
Campaign Co-Chairs:    Doug Otto    

dotto1@amfam.com 
 

Sally Moore    
 smoore@crmc.org  
 

 
Communications Chair:   Mike Downey   

downeym@lincolnu.edu 
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